



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-68-PT

Date: 12 June 2003

Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 12 June 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

NASER ORIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Ekkehard Withopf
Mr. Jayantha Jayasuriya
Mr. Daryl Mundis

Counsel for the Accused:

Ms. Vasvija Vidović
Mr. John Jones


THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

BEING SEISED of an “Application for Provisional Release” filed by the Defence on 21 May 2003 (“the Motion”) and the Response thereto filed by the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) on 3 June 2003,

PURSUANT TO Rule 65 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY SCHEDULES a hearing on the Motion for Tuesday 1 July 2003, commencing at 3 p.m. at which the parties shall appear and the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina may be heard.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.


Richard May
Presiding

Dated this twelfth day of June 2003
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]