

IT-03-68-PT  
D 1832-D1831  
14 NOVEMBER 2003

1832  
pk

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-68-PT  
Date: 14 November 2003  
Original: ENGLISH

**Before:** Judge Richard May, Presiding  
Judge Patrick Robinson  
Judge O-Gon Kwon

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 14 November 2003

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**NASER ORIĆ**

---

**RE-SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Jan Wubben  
Mr. Jayantha Jayasuriya

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Ms. Vasvija Vidović  
Mr. John Jones

**I, O-Gon Kwon**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**HAVING BEEN DESIGNATED** as the pre-trial Judge in this case by virtue of an Order of the Trial Chamber dated 28 April 2003,

**NOTING** that Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”) provides that a status conference is to be convened within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference and that a status conference in this case was held on 29 July 2003,


**NOTING** that the period of one hundred and twenty days allowed under Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules expires on 26 November 2003 and that a status conference was scheduled for 25 November 2003,<sup>1</sup>

**CONSIDERING HOWEVER** that the official change in the date of a United Nations holiday shall affect the holding of the status conference prior to the expiration period of one hundred and twenty days and as scheduled on 25 November 2003,<sup>2</sup>

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules,

**HEREBY RE-SCHEDULE** the status conference in this matter for Friday, 28 November 2003, commencing at 15:00 hours.

Done in English and French, English text being authoritative.

  
 O-Gon Kwon  
 Pre-Trial Judge

Dated this fourteenth day of November 2003  
 At The Hague  
 The Netherlands

[ Seal of the Tribunal ]

<sup>1</sup> “Scheduling Order,” *Prosecutor v. Sefer Halilović*, Case No. IT-01-48-PT, 23 October 2003.

<sup>2</sup> The date of the Eid Al-Fitr holiday has been changed from 26 November 2003 to 25 November 2003.