



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations  
of International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No: IT-03-68-PT

Date: 21 September 2004

Original: ENGLISH

---

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding  
Judge O-Gon Kwon  
Judge Iain Bonomy

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 21 September 2004

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**NASER ORIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Jan Wubben

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Ms. Vasvija Vidović  
Mr. John Jones

**THIS TRIAL CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

**BEING SEISED** of a confidential Defence motion requesting an order for measures to ensure that the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) complies with Rule 68 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“the Rules”) filed on 10 September 2004 and an *ex parte* (in part) and confidential motion of the Prosecution for delayed disclosure and protective measures for a confidential witness filed on 17 September 2004 (together “the Motions”),

**NOTING** the Order of the President of the International Tribunal assigning the case to Trial Chamber II filed on 21 September 2004,


**NOTING** that Trial Chamber II intends to hold a pre-trial conference on Tuesday 28 September 2004 pursuant to Rule 73 *bis* of the Rules,

**CONSIDERING** that the issues raised in the Motions are more appropriately dealt with by Trial Chamber II, which is to conduct the trial, at the pre-trial conference or at such other time as it deems appropriate,

**PURSUANT TO** Rules 54 and 73 *bis* of the Rules,

**HEREBY ORDERS** that the resolution of the pending Motions shall be deferred to Trial Chamber II and directs the parties to be ready to address the Motions at the pre-trial conference or as otherwise directed by Trial Chamber II.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Patrick Robinson  
Presiding

Dated this twenty-first day of September 2004  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal ]