

IT-03-68-PT
D3380 - D3379
21 SEPTEMBER 2004

3380
AT

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Case: IT-03-68-PT

Date: 21 September 2004

Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 21 September 2004

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

NASER ORIĆ

**ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES AND TRANSFERRING A
CASE TO A NEW TRIAL CHAMBER**

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Jan Wubben
Mr. Jayantha Jayasuriya

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Vasvija Vidović
Mr. John R. W. D. Jones

I, THEODOR MERON, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING my order of 11 April 2003 assigning the present case to Trial Chamber III, as well as my order of 23 July 2004 assigning the case to a panel composed of Judge Patrick Robinson, Judge O-Gon Kwon, and Judge Iain Bonomy;

NOTING the appointment of Judge Hans Henrik Brydenhold and Judge Albin Eser by the Secretary-General of the United Nations as *ad litem* judges of the Tribunal for the trial of this case, effective 21 September 2004;

CONSIDERING the current allocation of cases among the Trial Chambers of the Tribunal;


HEREBY TRANSFER the present case to Trial Chamber II, effective on 21 September 2004;

AND DETERMINE that the Trial Chamber in case No. IT-03-68-PT, *The Prosecutor v. Naser Orić*, shall, from 21 September 2004, be composed as follows:

Judge Carmel Agius
Judge Hans Henrik Brydenholt
Judge Albin Eser

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 21st day of September 2004,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Theodor Meron
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]