



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-68-T
Date: 28 June 2005
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding
Judge Hans Henrik Brydensholt
Judge Albin Eser

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 28 June 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

NASER ORIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Jan Wubben
Ms. Patricia Sellers
Mr. Gramsci Di Fazio
Ms. Joanne Richardson
Mr. Jose Doria

Counsel for the Accused:

Ms. Vasvija Vidović
Mr. John Jones

TRIAL CHAMBER II (“Trial Chamber”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”):

NOTING that Rule 73 *ter* (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal (“Rules”) provides that the Trial Chamber may hold a pre-defence conference prior to the Defence case;

NOTING that such a pre-defence conference has been scheduled for Friday 1 July 2005, but that the time and place as communicated to the parties by the Senior Legal Officer on 20 June 2005 is no longer valid;

NOTING further that the Defence case has been scheduled to commence on Monday 4 July 2005;

CONSIDERING that in the event that the pre-defence conference is not concluded on Friday 1 July 2005, it will continue on Monday 4 July 2005 before the Defence case begins;

PURSUANT to Rules 54 and 73 *ter* (A) of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDERS that:

The pre-defence conference be held on Friday 1 July 2005 from 2:15 pm to 7 pm in Courtroom III;


The Defence case will begin on Monday 4 July 2005 from 2:15 pm to 7 pm in Courtroom III.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this twenty-eighth day of June 2005,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands



Carmel Agius
Presiding Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]