



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-68-A
Date: 23 May 2008
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Wolfgang Schomburg, Presiding
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Andréia Vaz
Judge Theodor Meron

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 23 May 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

NASER ORIC

Public

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR DELIVERY OF JUDGEMENT

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Michelle Jarvis
Ms. Christine Dahl
Mr. Paul Rogers
Ms. Laurel Baig
Ms. Nicole Lewis
Ms. Najwa Nabti

Counsel for the Accused:

Ms. Vasvija Vidović
Mr. John Jones

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the appeals lodged by the Prosecution and Naser Orić against the Trial Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber II on 30 June 2006;¹

NOTING the written submissions filed by the parties in support of their appeals;

NOTING the oral arguments of the parties heard by the Appeals Chamber on 1 and 2 April 2008;

PURSUANT to Rule 117(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;


HEREBY ORDERS that a public hearing shall be held on Thursday 3 July 2008 at 09:00 in Courtroom I to deliver the Appeal Judgement in the present case; and

INSTRUCTS that, should Naser Orić decide to exercise his right to be present during the delivery of the Appeal Judgement as foreseen by Article 21(4)(d) of the Statute of the International Tribunal, he shall communicate that intention in writing no later than Friday 13 June 2008 so that appropriate arrangements can be made by the Registrar to guarantee Naser Orić’s presence, without him being detained in the United Nations Detention Unit.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 23rd day of May 2008,

At The Hague, The Netherlands.


Judge Wolfgang Schomburg
Presiding

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

¹ *Prosecutor v. Naser Orić*, Case No. IT-03-68-T, Judgement, 30 June 2006; Defence Notice of Appeal, 5 October 2006; Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal, 31 July 2006; Prosecution Corrigendum to Appeal, attaching an amended version of The Prosecution’s Appeal Brief filed on 16 October 2006, 18 October 2006; Defence Appellant’s Brief, public redacted version, 11 May 2007; Prosecution’s Notice of Withdrawal of its Third Ground of Appeal, 7 March 2008.