



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-03-68-A
Date: 12 December 2008
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge O-Gwon Kwon, Acting President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 12 December 2008

PROSECUTOR

v.

NASER ORIĆ

PUBLIC

**ORDER ASSIGNING A CHAMBER TO CONSIDER
A MOTION PURSUANT TO RULE 13**

Office of the Prosecutor
Mr. Serge Brammertz

Counsel for the Accused
Ms. Vasvija Vidović
Mr. John Jones

I, O-GWON KWON, Acting President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the Judgement issued by Trial Chamber II on 30 June 2006 in *Prosecutor v. Naser Orić*, Case No. IT-03-68-T;

NOTING the Judgement issued by the Appeals Chamber on 3 July 2008 in *Prosecutor v. Naser Orić*, Case No. IT-03-68-A;

NOTING the “*Urgent Motion Regarding a Breach of Non-Bis-In Idem*,” filed by Counsel for Naser Orić on 11 December 2008 (“Motion”);

CONSIDERING Rule 13 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

NOTING that pursuant to Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal, the President of the International Tribunal shall coordinate the work of the Chambers;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Trial Chambers of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/261 issued on 17 November 2008;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Trial Chamber II to consider the Motion.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 12th day of December 2008,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge O-Gwon Kwon
Acting President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]